
 

 

 

 

Ref: W/OIB/NPWR-05/2023 

 

STANDARD FORM 

for 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT  

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  

 

 

 

 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

PO Box 2864  

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

|Tel: +264 61 205 4111    |Fax: +264 61 232 805 

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

|Website: www.nampower.com.na  

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www./


Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title 

Reference number of procurement: W/OIB/NPWR-05/2023 

1. Scope of Contract: Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) Contractor for the 132kV 

STATCOM and Capacitor Banks at Masivi Substation 

2.  Procurement method: Open International Bidding 

3. Date of Invitation of Bids: 30 June 2023 

4. Closing date for submission of bids:  22 September 2023 

5. Date and place of opening of bids:  22 September 2023, NamPower Convection Centre 

6. Number of bids received by closing date:  4 

7. Responsiveness of bids:   

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening 

Responsive 

or not 

responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

Siyanqoba Pambili 

Trading & Enterprise 

 

N$ 119,810,000.00 No - Siyangoba Pambili Trading and Enterprise 

obtained a technical evaluation score of 16% 

which is below the minimum requirement of 

70%. 

Hitachi Energy 

 

USD 9,577,142.00 No - The contract duration changed from 20 

months to 25 months. 

- The submitted performance security 

undertaking letter is from Hitachi Energy and 

not from the financial institution. In the letter, 

it is stated that they can't obtain a letter of 

intent for the performance security, whilst the 

bidding documents requested bidders to 

submit a letter of intent from the financial 

institution to provide the performance 

guarantee in conformance with the template. 

Protecton Engineering 

Namibia JV NR 

Electric Co. Ltd 

N$ 92,842,284.00 Yes  



Rongxin Huiko 

Electric Co. Ltd 

N$ 82,513,027.30 No - The letter of Bid Clause (h) was changed 

from “If price adjustment provisions apply, 

the Table(s) of Adjustment Data shall be 

considered part of this Bid;'” to “Not Used”. 

- The submitted performance security 

undertaking letter is from Rongxin and not 

from the financial institution. In the letter, it 

is stated that they can't obtain a letter of 

intent for the performance security, whilst 

the bidding documents requested bidders to 

submit a letter of intent from the financial 

institution to provide the performance 

guarantee in conformance with the template. 

 

8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 1 

 

Name A. Price at 

Bid Opening 

N$ 

B. Bid Price 

after 

corrections 

including 

contingencies 

C. price after 

Adjustments 

N$ 

D. Price after 

Margin of 

Preference [If 

applicable] 

Rank 

Protecton Engineering 

Namibia JV NR 

Electric Co. Ltd 

92,842,284.00 NA 92,842,284.47 NA 1 

 

9. Best Evaluated Bid:  Protecton Engineering Namibia JV NR Electric Co. Ltd for 

N$92,842,284.47 


